SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
116
Shrouded Latch Filter Plates
Shrouded Latch Filter Plates are an effective method
for combining an electronic interface and EMI solution
in one package. The Shrouded Latch incorporates the
Bolt-in concept filter plate with the latching feature of

.47 (11.93) REF.
1.00 (25.40)
C
* Latch height
   S  .435 (11.05)
   L  .575 (14.61)
 (4.02) X 2
Part Number
* Indicate standard sizes Dimensions in inches (mm)
A
in (mm)
B
in (mm)
C
in (mm)
53-038-010-XXX* 10 2.00 (50.8) 1.10 (27.9) 1.58 (40.1)
53-038-014-XXX 14 2.20 (55.9) 1.30 (33.0) 1.78 (45.2)
53-038-016-XXX* 16 2.30 (58.4) 1.40 (35.6) 1.88 (47.8)
53-038-020-XXX* 20 2.50 (63.5) 1.60 (40.6) 2.08 (52.8)
53-038-024-XXX 24 2.70 (68.6) 1.80 (45.7) 2.28 (57.9)
53-038-026-XXX 26 2.80 (71.1) 1.90 (48.3) 2.38 (60.5)
53-038-030-XXX 30 3.00 (76.2) 2.10 (53.3) 2.58 (65.5)
53-038-034-XXX 34 3.20 (81.3) 2.30 (58.4) 2.78 (70.6)
53-038-040-XXX* 40 3.50 (88.9) 2.60 (66.0) 3.08 (78.2)
53-038-044-XXX 44 3.70 (94.0) 2.80 (71.1) 3.28 (83.3)
53-038-050-XXX* 50 4.00 (101.6) 3.10 (78.7) 3.58 (90.9)
53-038-060-XXX 60 4.50 (114.3) 3.60 (91.4) 4.08 (103.6)
53-038-064-XXX* 64 4.70 (119.4) 3.80 (96.5) 4.28 (108.7)
Number of
Circuits
Fi
lt